RSPM
Parts List
03-June-2014
This parts list is current as of the above revision date.
See http://www.rheempartslists.net/92-42800-RSPM.pdf for the current revision.
Package Air Conditioners
Form No. 92-42800-RSPM

03-June-2014
92-42800-RSPM
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
    R S P M - A 0 2 4 J K 000
    (1) (2) (3) (4)   (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
  (1) TRADEBRAND IDENTIFICATION   (7) ELECTRICAL DESIGNATION
          J= 208-230/1/60
  (2) PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION     C= 208-230/3/60
    S= PACKAGED AIR CONDITIONER
           (8) DRIVE DESIGNATION
  (3) EFFICIENCY DESIGNATION     K= DIRECT DRIVE
    P= 14 SEER
        (9) HEATING CAPACITY
  (4) DESIGN SERIES         000=NO RESISTANCE HEAT
    M= R-410A       005=05 kW RESISTANCE HEAT
          007=07 kW RESISTANCE HEAT
  (5) FUTURE TECHNICAL DESIGNATIONS 010=010 kW RESISTANCE HEAT
             015=015 kW RESISTANCE HEAT
  (6) COOLING CAPACITY     020=020 kW RESISTANCE HEAT
    024= 24,000 BTU/HR
    030= 30,000 BTU/HR
    036= 36,000 BTU/HR
    042= 42,000 BTU/HR
    043= 43,000 BTU/HR
    048= 48,000 BTU/HR
    060= 60,000 BTU/HR
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
      W 0 8 1 3 9 9 9 9
        (1) (2) (3) (4)
      (1) PLANT CODE
        W = Nuevo Laredo (West)
      (2) WEEK OF PRODUCTION
        (3) YEAR OF PRODUCTION
      (4) PRODUCTION NUMBER
    Note: For Compressor Identification Number, see Compressor Code on Rating Plate
Page 4 of 16
03-June-2014
92-42800-RSPM
No. Notes
MODEL
TECHNICAL VARIATION
COOLING CAPACITY
ELECTRICAL DESIGNATION
RSPM
A
024
J
RSPM
A
030
J
RSPM
A
036
J
PANELS, MISCELLANEOUS PARTS
1   Louver Panel AS-100830-02H AS-100830-02H AS-100830-02H
2   Corner Post AS-100822-01H AS-100822-01H AS-100822-01H
3   Front Post AS-100821-01H AS-100821-01H AS-100821-01H
4   Louver Panel AS-100830-01H AS-100830-01H AS-100830-01H
5   Insulation Retainer AE-100831-02 AE-100831-02 AE-100831-02
6   Front Access Panel AS-100823-01H AS-100823-01H AS-100823-01H
7 Stk Drainpan 68-100808-02 68-100808-02 68-100808-02
8   Air Stop - Drainpan AE-100825-01 AE-100825-01 AE-100825-01
9   Air Stop - Drainpan AE-100825-02 AE-100825-02 AE-100825-02
10   Drainpan Tray AS-100809-01H AS-100809-01H AS-100809-01H
11   Control Access Panel AS-100824-01H AS-100824-01H AS-100824-01H
12   Control Panel Assembly AS-100807-01 AS-100807-01 AS-100807-01
13   Base Rail (2) AE-102792-01 AE-102792-01 AE-102792-01
15   Base Pan AS-100804-01H AS-100804-01H AS-100804-01H
16   Right Panel Assembly AS-100820-01H AS-100820-01H AS-100820-01H
17   Blower Support AE-100818-02 AE-100818-02 AE-100818-02
    Insulation Retainer (2) AE-100831-01 AE-100831-01 AE-100831-01